
o/0 THE PRINCIPAL GoVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHD. 

Endst. No. GHSC-10/fee/2025/725 

Sr no 

The names of the following students have been stuck off from the college roll 
due to non-payment of the 2 semester fee for the session 2024-25. Their Punjab 

University examination form will not be forvwarded to the university. 
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Roll no 

10/24 

19/24 

68/24 

48/23 

70/22 

17/22 

811/24 

1051/24 

1063/24 

1090/24 

Student's Name 

PRISHA SHARMA 

RINIE NONGTHOMBAM 

6. Exam Clerk 

HEISNAM ENRICH DEVI 

7. Library 

SIDHI SINGH 

ANCHAL 

8. College Website 

PRACHI GARG 

KIRANJIT KAUR 

SIMRANDEEP KAUR 

BHUPINDER KAUR 

1. HOD- F&N Department. 

GANIV ARMAANA SINGH 

2. HOD- C&T Department. 

3. HOD- HD Department 

4. HOD- FRM Department 
5. Registrar Examination (Internal) 

Notice 

Father Name 

ROHIT SHARMA 

NONGTHOMBAM 

MEGHACHANDRA SINGH 

HEISNAM PREMKUMAR SINGH 

SANDEEP SINGH 

VARINDER KUMAR 

VIDHYA SAGAR 

BALWINDER SINGH 

DARSHAN SINGH 

KARAMJEET SINGH 

JASPREET SINGH 

Dated:2502.2025 

Stream Name 

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please. 

B.Sc. Home Science (FYUP)-I 

B.Sc Home Science -I| 

B.SC. Home Science (ATD)- I|I 

B.SC. Home Science (IDRM)- 1I| 

B.Sc. Fashion Designing (FYUP) - I 

Post Graduate Diploma Fashion 

Designing - I 

PG diploma Child Guidance and 
Family Counselling -| 

Note: All the HOD, with the direction for not allowing the students to attend the class. 

Principal 
Govt. Home Science College 

andigarh 
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