## O/O THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHD.

Endst. No. GHSC-10/fee/2025/725

Dated: 2502.2025

## **Notice**

The names of the following students have been stuck off from the college roll due to non-payment of the 2<sup>nd</sup> semester fee for the session 2024-25. Their Punjab University examination form will not be forwarded to the university.

Sr no	College Roll no	Student's Name	Father Name	Stream Name
1	10/24	PRISHA SHARMA	ROHIT SHARMA	B.Sc. Home Science (FYUP)- I
2	19/24	RINIE NONGTHOMBAM	NONGTHOMBAM MEGHACHANDRA SINGH	
3	68/24	HEISNAM ENRICH DEVI	HEISNAM PREMKUMAR SINGH	
4	48/23	SIDHI SINGH	SANDEEP SINGH	B.Sc Home Science - II
5	70/22	ANCHAL	VARINDER KUMAR	B.Sc. Home Science (ATD)- III
6	17/22	PRACHI GARG	VIDHYA SAGAR	B.Sc. Home Science (IDRM)- III
7	811/24	KIRANJIT KAUR	BALWINDER SINGH	B.Sc. Fashion Designing (FYUP) - I
8	1051/24	SIMRANDEEP KAUR	DARSHAN SINGH	Post Graduate Diploma Fashion Designing - I
9	1063/24	BHUPINDER KAUR	KARAMJEET SINGH	
10	1090/24	GANIV ARMAANA SINGH	JASPREET SINGH	PG diploma Child Guidance and Family Counselling - I

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. HOD- F&N Department.
- 2. HOD- C&T Department.
- 3. HOD- HD Department
- 4. HOD- FRM Department
- 5. Registrar Examination (Internal)
- 6. Exam Clerk
- 7. Library
- 8. College Website

Note: All the HOD, with the direction for not allowing the students to attend the class.

Principal

Govt. Home Science College Sector – 10, Chandigarh